
11th Abba Dabba Do - Shoot – 11th March 2023 
Lord Paramount: Mike Heslop Mullens – Mayor of Bridlington   

Field Captain:  Dave Hunt    

Round: WESTERN  Weather: Warmish, sunny and a very light wind (yippee!) 
 

Awards 

Champions 

Lady Longbow 
 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1st Helen Falkingham Bowmen of Leeds Most Hits 74 336 6 
2nd Karen Hunt ABBA Highest Score 68 298 6 
3rd  Clare Spencer Bowmen of St Mary’s Most Golds 61 271 7 

 

Gent Longbow 

 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1st Patrick Revell All Abilities Most Hits 90 460 12 
2nd Kim Dent-Brown ABBA Highest Score 87 413 6 
3rd  John Greenwood De Notton Bowers Most Golds 69 365 9 

 

Junior Lady Longbow  

 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1st Charlotte Chester ABBA Most Hits 69 279 3 
2nd  Avalon Thompson Burton Constable Highest Score 10 47 1 

 

Junior Gent Longbow  

 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1st Edward Chester ABBA Most Hits 61 261 6 
2nd  Ben Wraight St Georges Highest Score 37 115 1 

 



Team Awards 
 

Team Winner 

 Name Club   Score  
 Kim Dent-Brown ABBA   1047  
 Terry Jones      
 Karen Hunt      

 

Jack & Jill Winner 

 Name Club   Score  
 Terry Jones ABBA   505  
 Sue Jones      

 

Individual Awards 
 Name Club  
 Norman Barclay ABBA Best Gold Senior 
    

 Charlotte Chester ABBA Best Gold Junior 
    

 Harold Key De Notton Bowers Worst White 
    

 Stewart Atkinson Chantry Bowmen Agincourt Volley Best Gold Senior 
    
 Charlotte Chester ABBA Agincourt Volley Best Gold Junior 

 

Individual Results 
  

Lady Longbow 

 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1 Helen Falkingham Bowmen of Leeds  74 336 6 
2 Karen Hunt ABBA  68 298 6 
3 Clare Spencer Bowmen of St Mary’s  61 271 7 
4 Jacquie MgGee ABBA  51 209 2 
5 Sue Jones ABBA  49 169 3 
6 Sharon Revell All Abilities  26 94 2 
7 Alison Thompson Burton Constable  22 56 1 
8 Jo Stubbs ABBA  21 67 0 
9 Carol Byde BL-BS  21 65 0 
10 Laura Sandrey ABBA  20 76 1 
11 Laura Wood Barnsley YMCA  19 57 0 
12 Lynette Hocking Burton Constable  14 48 0 

 



Gent Longbow 

 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1 Patrick Revell All Abilities  90 460 12 
2 Colin Hope Chantry Bowmen  88 406 5 
3 Kim Dent-Brown ABBA  87 413 6 
4 Ian Marr St Georges  84 396 4 
5 David Witham White Rose  84 384 8 
6 Rob Hocking Burton Constable  78 374 6 
7 Les Wynn White Rose  73 347 3 
8 Christopher Key De Notton Bowers  72 366 6 
9 Steve Jones De Notton Bowers  70 272 2 
10 John Greenwood De Notton Bowers  69 365 9 
11 Roger Ayton Whitby Archers  69 323 8 
12 Terry Jones ABBA  68 336 7 
13 Stewart Atkinson Chantry Bowmen  65 273 4 
14 Colin Gott ABBA  60 260 6 
15 Tony Collier Burton Constable  59 267 4 
16 Norman Barclay ABBA  54 228 2 
17 Andy Oliver St Georges  52 194 0 
18 Harold Key De Notton Bowers  49 193 2 
19 Nash Cummings Chantry Bowmen  49 191 3 
20 Harry Spencer Bowmen of St Mary’s  49 169 2 
21 Stephen Collinson Archery GB  48 184 0 
22 Steve Clarke Burton Constable  46 168 2 
23 Paul Benson Burton Constable  41 160 1 
24 Julian Crump St Georges  41 157 2 
25 David Harrison South Leeds Archers  38 130 1 
26 Mike Dudding Ebor Archers  31 117 0 
26 Alan Pounder St Georges  25 117 2 
27 Eddie McGee ABBA  21 61 0 
28 James Greewood De Notton Bowers  15 57 1 

 

Junior Lady Longbow 

 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1 Charlotte Chester ABBA Most Hits 69 279 3 
2 Avalon Thompson Burton Constable Highest Score 11 47 1 

 

Junior Gent Longbow 

 Name Club  Hits Score Gold’s 
1 Edward Chester ABBA Most Hits 61 261 6 
2 Ben Wraight St Georges Highest Score 37 115 1 

 

 

 

 



Entered DNS 

Name Club 
Jim Windass Burton Constable 
Lee Bartrop Chantry Bowmen 
Kelly Bartrop Chantry Bowmen 
Millie Bartrop Chantry Bowmen 
Ged Hebdige Chantry Bowmen 
Angela Hebdige Chantry Bowmen 
Alex Fermor ABBA 
Lewis Mitchell BL-BS 
Paul Emerson Valley Bowmen 
Andrew Borowik Wakefield Archers 
Les Wild Wakefield 

 


